
PINELLAS COUNTY CONSTRUCTION LICENSING BOARD 
2010-2011 PCCLB MEMBERS 

07/14/2011            Eleven (11) members constitute a quorum. 

 
 
 

NAME 

 
 

PHONE 
NUMBER/FAX 

 
 

MAILING ADDRESS 

 
 

TERM 
EXPIRES 

 
 

CLASSIFICATION 

Paul J. Skipper 
Chair 

367-7008 - Business 
367-7638 (Fax) 

Paul J. Skipper, General Contractor 
PO Box 67128, St. Pete Beach 33736 
Natvprop@aol.com 

9/30/12 Building 
 

Thomas Tafelski 
Vice Chair 

535-5575 x22 - 
Business 
536-0706 (Fax) 

Thomas Construction 
12841 66th Street N, Largo, 33773 
tomt@thomasconstruct.com  

9/30/12 Residential 

Kenneth Andrews 586-7488 x 7417 
587-6765 (Fax) 

City of Largo Building Official 
201 Highland Avenue (PO Box 296) 
Largo, FL  33779-0296 
kandrews@largo.com  

9/30/12 Building Official 

Steve Andrews 
 
 

397-5538 – Business 
392-9470 (Fax) 
 

Building Official, City of Redington Shores 
17425 Gulf Boulevard, Redington Shores, 
Florida 33708 
bldgdept@townofredingtonshores.com 

9/30/12 Building Official 

Mike Besel 544-5914 – Business 
541-3881 – Fax 

Besel Plumbing 
7855 62nd Way North 
Pinellas Park, FL  33781-2244 
beselplumbing@yahoo.com 

9/30/11 Plumbing 

John C. Burket 573-2505 – Business 
572-8077 (Fax) 
 

P.J. Callaghan Co., Inc.  
10525 49th Street N., Clearwater 33762 
jburket@tampabay.rr.com 

9/30/12 General 

Rick Dunn 
 

551-3391 – Business 
551-3230 (Fax) 
 

City of St. Petersburg 
P.O. Box 2842, St. Petersburg 33731 
Rick.dunn@stpete.org 

Permanent Building Official 

Gareth N. Eich, AIA 
 

821-2986 – Business 
896-4911 (Fax) 
 

Renker, Eich, Parks, Architects 
1609 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Street, N. St. Petersburg, 
FL 33704-4203 
geich@reparch.com 

9/30/12 Architect 

Kevin Garriott 562-4588 – Business 
562-4576 (Fax) 
 

Building Official, City of Clearwater 
P.O. Box 4748, Clearwater 33758-4748 
kevin.garriott@myclearwater.com   

Permanent Building  
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Larry Goldman 464-4252 - Direct 
464-3886 (Fax) 
464-3888 – Front Desk 

Building Director, Pinellas County 
310 Court Street, Clearwater 33756 
lgoldman@co.pinellas.fl.us 

Permanent Building Official 

 
 
 
Ernest Hand 
 
 

 
 
 
363-9207 - Business 
360-6744 (Fax) 
 

 
 
 
St. Pete Beach Fire Rescue 
7301 Gulf Blvd., St. Pete Beach 33706 
firemarshal@stpetebeach.org  
 

 
 
 
9/30/11 

 
 
 
Fire Marshal 

 
Bill Heaberlin 

 
521-0402 Business 
521-0408 Fax 

Tri-County Roofing and 
  Construction Services 
5292 Main Street North 
St. Petersburg, FL  33714 
heaberlinroof@aol.com 
 

 
9/30/11 

 
Roofing Contractor 

 
Alan Holderith, Jr. 

 
461-5522 (Business) 
447-4808 (fax) 

 
Creative Contractors 
620 Drew Street 
Clearwater, FL  33755 
aholderith@creativecontractors.com 

 
9/30/11 

General 

Jack Joyner 447-6100 - Business 
447-5989 (Fax) 
 

Jack Joyner Htg. & Air Cond. Co. 
1860 Hercules Ave., Clearwater 33765 
markk@jackjoyner.com 

9/30/11 Mechanical 

Mike Kelly 593-9330 - Business 
593-7703 fax 

Kelly Pools, Inc. 
14277 Walsingham Road (mail to PO Box 309 
Largo, FL  33774                IRB 33785) 
mike@kellypools.com 

09/30/11 Swimming Pool 

Patrick Murphy 541-0779 - Business 
541-0886 (Fax) 
 

City of Pinellas Park 
6051 78th Avenue N, Pinellas Pk 33781 
pmurphy@pinellas-park.com 

9/30/12 Building Official 

 
 
 

James Rosenbluth 
 
 

520-7988 
524-7515(Fax) 

Shelter South Inc.  
7243 18TH St NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33702 
Jbrosen5@tampabay.rr.com 

9/30/11 Building 
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Steve C. Strong, 
 

562-4327 x 3039 
562-4461 (fax) 

Div. Chief of Fire Prevention & Support Services 
610 Franklin Street 
Clearwater, FL  33756 
Steve.strong@myclearwater.com  

9/30/12 Fire Marshal 

Peter Vasti 
 
 
 
 

321-1201 - Business 
321-5181 (Fax) 

 Divito & Higham 
4514 Central Avenue 
St. Petersburg 33711 
pjv@divitohigham.com  

9/30/11 Consumer 

Gerald Hugh White  727 821-1568 
727 821-1023 (Fax) 

The Electric Connection 
2027 2nd Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, FL  33712 
Jerry3@tampabay.rr.com 

9/30/12 Electrical 

Alfred A. Wolf, Jr.  
 

937-2776 
942-7714 (Fax) 
 

F & S Frame & Trim 
3511 Alt. 19 N, Palm Harbor 34683 
fritz@fsftinc.com 
 

9/30/11 Residential 

 
 
Rodney S. Fischer, Executive Director – 582-3100 email:  rfischer@co.pinellas.fl.us  
 
Jason Ester, Assistant County Attorney – 464-3354 
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